02/02/2004 01 FC:8021 U.

02-03-2004

FICE

Atty Docket: 27877.71

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1026598	7661
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original de	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Atsugi Unisia Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 口 yes 图no	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (2a.) Name: Unisia Jecs Corporation Address: 1370 Onna, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN
3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment	(2b.) Name_ Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes 図no In date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,245,889 ached □ yes •□no
	T W
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,245,889
Additional numbers atta	ached □ yes •□no
	E 12
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph R. Keating, Esq. Internal Address: KEATING & BENNETT LLP Street Address: 10400 Eaton Place, Suite 312 City: Fairfax State: VA ZIP 22030	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	January 28, 2004
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commis Box Ass Washington	ignment

1

平成 5 年 6 月 27日規則47条1項移記同日高銀	平成5年5月		8日規則17年1月8日("日規則4"	mn E	电视 36		,		まるまなません 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一	選 [
'n	平成		III Joh Pill	24	州	田寮四一日西	.:11	拼	五乘		87 (B)
	,		四	i Liti	.tir	日変更	ш	नार	村海		
	《年月日	選記用液を指さした専由及び年月日	山陰門		Air Air	日変更 三	Jia Sa	łli	以		ue: a septi
1	50.7c		111 168 173	an	28 -Hr	日変更 三	III	#	走戏		
1	秦 11,62 1,951,140 丹					萍	0.000	260,000,000	24	電行する採択の複数	武
1 k 1 k 1 v		%产运装火 6 结牧	ili Mi Hi	illi	供	日変更 平式	āni	-l iī	松		<u></u>
	# 11,028,204,540H	H9, 65.276		1.01	4:	関係には、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、は、	in	-ħi	平成		## F V + ME
(1) (1)	7	株式の業						50 A	刨	領面株式 1 株の金額	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
か な が ま よ	Art, 024-201788A	112 SEC 080K	CII PAS CIII).mj	id	平成					Ç: _ /LIL Wa
1	···········	発行済株式の総数	[[] [[]] []] []	m	≯# †ñ	中段					
1	全10-474.201.908日	119.382.755		1	新了八年	一位	奇斯灣	日本经济新聞上档	光行 可引	ايتر	Cupatity Sale
1 t & &		発行当株式の観覧								公告をする方法	l≽ ndr
1	12 70913,701.755 T	-# 9 - 4 - 4 - 6 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	11 	للنبأ) - HE	13					E-Parish of
		はいいみれい変数		11.1	田	根線					
c	12-40-17-17-02.000 PT	- 1-2-3-6-730 F		ini	捕	中段	ı				Edition of the
t		発行消株式の総数	Tú:	in in	推	平块					
- - - - - - - - - -	秦10.970.952.123日	119.364,416株	庭門) [] []	-Hr	村					
, 4		発行済株式の総数	ID	سد	中	书题					
, L	全10.268.752:311円	H9-353: 50058					を発化	2/370	本市の公	神奈川県厚木市見る1370春地	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
ىن د		始行近來也乃然教					'			L:	······································
·	18.10.968.702.426 (7)	-17-252126株-	日澄記	int	祖	平成					(,00
U		発行は非式の裁数	松松	àu	-lit	相舞					
	12-16-968-202 473 F			<u>د</u> ۳	- 1	-H %		I 477	J. I.	会性 ユニ	來以
		統庁将東北の籍教	以	高	年で	中央					
調		並びに種類及び数				í	4	12 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	17.17	株本会社一个小木子	<u> </u>
Si A	はいる。	現行資味式の海野								igi)	edł:

This is a true copy of the corporate register which was closed on May 27, 1993.

April 26, 2002

Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau

Atsugi Branch Office

Registrar: Mareko KAWAGUCHI (Official Seal)

I hereby solemnly and sincerely certify:

- 1. That I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English Languages, and;
- 2. That this translation is a true and accurate translation into English.

Date Linear 16, 2004

Kunio Namekata

Attorney-at-Law

TMI Associates

8F, 37 Mori Bldg., 3-5-1 Toranomon

Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(Translation)

CERTIFIED COPY

OF

THE COMMERCIAL REGISTRATION RECORD

OF

Unisia Jecs Corporation

1. Trade Name:

Atsugi Unisia Corporation

Unisia Jecs Corporation Amended on March 1, 1993

Registered on March 1, 1993

2. Location of Head Office:

1370 Onna, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa

3. Method of Giving Public Notice:

Public notices of the Company shall be given in the Keizai Shinbun published in Tokyo

4. Par Value Per Share:

Fifty (50) Japanese Yen

RECORDED: 01/30/2004

5. Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued:

Two Hundred Sixty Million (260,000,000) shares